



Bill Johnston Grand Prix - Leg 3

The Chiltern Pools

Amersham



06 October 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.5.1

Group 4 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ellie Fisher (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	41.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	80.50	
2 Isabella Bater (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	58.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	73.50	
3= Georgia Warwick (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	55.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	72.00	
3= Elektra Davenport (2012) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	55.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	72.00	
5 Ariana Nikpay (2012) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	66.00	
(6) Martha Shorter (2012) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	31.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	46.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	64.50	
6 Sofia Toure (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	28.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	45.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	60.00	

Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Victor Burke (2012) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	40.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	61.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	77.00	
2 Cai Tobin (2013) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	72.50	
3 Malakai Litchmore (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	66.00	
4 Joseph Mitchell (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	30.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	46.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	64.00	

Group 4 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	46.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	66.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	89.00	
1 Amélie Spooner (2010) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	40.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	63.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	84.50	
2= Ana Jēkabsone (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	8.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	38.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	54.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	75.00	
2= Evie Kennedy (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	38.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	57.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Natalie Zajac (2010) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	38.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.00	
5= Anna Arsientiev (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	73.50	
5= Carlota Arends (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	53.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	73.50	
7 Francesca James (2011) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	40.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	73.00	
8= Elena Smith-Delgado (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	53.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	72.50	
8= Rose Conday (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	8.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	18.00	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	72.50	
10 Kira Drost (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	69.00	
11 Mae Jones (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	32.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	47.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	66.50	
12 Alice Kellett (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	31.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	46.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	62.00	

Group 4 - E Boys (8/9)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Joshua Keefe (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	22.50	41.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	58.00	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	18.50	76.50	
(2) Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	20.00	36.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	18.00	54.50	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	19.00	73.50	
2 Mattias England (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	21.00	39.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.5	19.50	58.50	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	15.00	73.50	
3 Rajvir Saini (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	18.00	34.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	18.00	52.00	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	18.00	70.00	
4 Saxon Pleszko (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	16.00	33.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	50.00	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	19.00	69.00	
5 Jack Bristow (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	19.00	34.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	18.00	52.00	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	68.50	
6 Billy Bristow (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	19.50	34.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	17.00	51.50	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	16.00	67.50	
7 Maël Chereau (2011) -- South West London Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	19.50	36.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	14.50	50.50	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	16.50	67.00	
8 Max Wasserman (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	16.50	30.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	19.00	49.00	
10B	Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.5	15.50	64.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(10) James Chandler (2011) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	34.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	64.00	

Group 4 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jemima Carratu (2009) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	46.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	67.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	88.50	
2 Luna Cabral (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	9.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	44.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	62.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	84.50	
3 Poppy Cranmer (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	25.00	44.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	8.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	62.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	82.50	
4 Betsy Barrington (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	58.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	82.00	
5= Isabelle Hartwell (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	61.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	80.50	
5= Olivia Villaruel (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	8.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	40.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	58.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	80.50	
(7) Daisy Roberts (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	56.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	77.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Katherine Willis (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	38.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	57.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	77.00	
8 Francesca Kellett (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	75.00	
9 Edith Parker (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	39.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	54.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	72.00	
10 Erika Hashimoto (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	49.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	69.50	

Group 4 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Pietro Scanavini (2009) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	73.00	
1= Ben Fisher (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	69.00	
1= Liam Keefe (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	49.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	69.00	

Group 4 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Eva Budd (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	47.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	68.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	90.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(2) Natalia Higgins (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	9.0	7.5	6.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	4.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	44.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	65.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	85.00	
2 Defne James (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	58.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	80.00	
3 Elizabeth Tsoy (2006) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	38.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	57.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	77.00	

Group 4 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Austin Lewis (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	38.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	55.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	76.50	

Group 3 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Bailey Graham (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	59.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	82.50	
2 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	57.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	77.40	

Group 3 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	43.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	70.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	94.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	45.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	69.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	92.50	
3 Rannie Jones (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	44.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	64.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	88.00	
4 Rose McVeigh (2011) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	38.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	61.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	86.50	
(5) Harper Heath (2010) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	38.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	62.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	85.50	
5 Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	40.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	60.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	85.30	
6 Gabrielle Reid (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	56.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	79.60	
7 Grace Allan (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	37.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	56.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	77.80	
8 Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	55.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	73.80	
9 Emilie Butler (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	36.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	54.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	72.10	

Group 3 - E Boys (8/9)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	40.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	64.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	88.80	
2 Reuben Young (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	39.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	59.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	79.30	
3 Dylan Lavender (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	56.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	74.80	
4 Corbin Pleszko (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	37.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	55.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	73.40	
5 Max Osman (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	29.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	47.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	63.60	

Group 3 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Libby Seage (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	26.40	26.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	51.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	73.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	92.70	
2 Rebecca Collins (2009) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	70.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	91.80	
3 Beatrice Ratti (2008) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	48.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	72.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	91.50	
(4) Rebecca Blohm (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	46.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	71.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	90.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Hattie Kravetz (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			23.5	28.20	28.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	47.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	70.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	89.70	
5 Esme Newall (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	48.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	67.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	86.80	
6 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	41.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	63.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	84.00	
7 Charis Crellin (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	43.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	64.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	83.70	
(9) Amy Clayton (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	46.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	67.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	83.20	
(10) Lizzie Greasley (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	39.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	62.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	81.40	
8 Melina Motusic (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	63.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	81.00	
9 Eowyn Drost (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	43.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	63.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	78.60	
10 Bodie Carley (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	78.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Millie Kirk (2009) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	39.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	61.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	77.70	
12 Alexandra Hawtrey (2009) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	38.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	58.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	76.20	
13 Xenia Laricheva (2008) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	43.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	59.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	75.40	
14 Sophia Fucilla (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	38.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	60.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	75.00	
15 Alice West (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	39.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	57.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	73.50	

Group 3 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	43.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	67.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	84.80	
1 Thomas Miller (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	67.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	84.30	
2 Sam Kennedy (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	45.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	69.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	84.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Matteo Barnett (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	38.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	60.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	78.00	
4 Josh Timothy (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	40.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	60.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	77.50	
5 Victor Bogunia (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	58.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	76.80	
6 Leon Barc (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	39.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	60.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	75.50	
7 Luke Dant (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	37.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	56.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	72.90	
8 Eoin Fazarkaley (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	34.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	55.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	71.80	

Group 3 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lily Jech (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	8.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	44.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	67.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	94.50	
2 Ines Jappy (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	46.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	67.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	91.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Izabella Fucilla (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	44.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	70.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	89.80	
(4) Rebecca Martin (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	38.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	66.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	88.80	
(5) Lexi Grinstead (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	42.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	65.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	88.50	
4 Olivia Kravetz (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	41.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	66.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	87.60	
5 Amber Edington (2007) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	41.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	63.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	85.10	
6 Sophia Berry Thornton (2007) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	42.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	62.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	83.70	
(9) Charlotte Dale (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	43.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	63.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	83.40	
7 Ailbhe Shields (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	36.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	59.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	75.90	
8 Lulu Napolitano (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	39.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	58.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	74.50	

Group 3 - C Boys (12/13)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charles Bartlett (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	72.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	91.50	
2 Oliver Reid (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	49.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	73.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	91.20	
(3) Joseph Shorter (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	42.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	67.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	83.20	
3 Samuel Garnett (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	42.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	60.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	77.10	

Group 3 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aina West (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	46.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	67.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	88.20	
2 Bella Napolitano (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	41.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	61.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	82.20	
3 Hibah Ali (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	63.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	82.10	
4 Alice Ross (2004) -- South West London Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	37.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	57.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	75.10	

Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Connor Griffin (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	44.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	65.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	14.00	79.40	
2 Oleksi Arsientiev (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	37.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	54.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	68.50	

Group 2 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelia Patel (2008) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	47.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	72.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	101.35	

Group 2 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nelson Djoumessi Bazzard (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	55.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	83.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	109.20	
2 Sofian Shaukat (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	45.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	67.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	87.35	

Group 2 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Susan Said (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	52.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	78.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	103.60	
2 Lottie Young (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	53.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	75.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	102.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Tilly Malik (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	51.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	76.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	101.55	
4 Yasmina Shaukat (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	51.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	30.10	81.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	101.35	
5 Ella Brynes (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	50.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	76.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	94.70	

Group 2 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew Glynn (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	50.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	78.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	105.75	
2 Joe Anderson (2007) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	53.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	78.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	103.80	
3 Castor Warrilow (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	46.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	69.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	95.55	
4 Nathan Pearce (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	40.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	66.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	89.20	
5 Thomas Wasserman (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	40.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	62.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	87.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Sam Needham (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	38.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	61.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	84.55	

Group 2 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Daisy McLellan (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	58.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	80.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	107.40	
2 Ruya Kaneko (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	42.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	65.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	90.05	

Group 2 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	57.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	84.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	110.75	
(2) Joel Cooper (2005) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	48.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	76.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	100.00	
1 Fjodors Aleksejevs (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	45.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	68.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	86.20	
2 Dylan Constantinou (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	38.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	62.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	21.75	83.75	

Group 1 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Winnie Griffiths (2010) -- South West London Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	46.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	72.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	98.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	135.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	162.95	

Group 1 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Gethin Davies (2010) -- South West London Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	84.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	111.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	126.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	157.45	

Group 1 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Luca Barcza (2009) -- South West London Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	60.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	92.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	123.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	142.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	173.35	
2 Georgina Seath (2009) -- South West London Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	86.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	113.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	128.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	162.30	

Group 1 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis Gordon (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	84.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	111.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	127.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	156.10	

Group 1 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lottie Webster (2006) -- South West London Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	43.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	72.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	98.55	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	121.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	158.20	

2 Katie Proudlove (2006) -- South West London Diving

103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	77.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	100.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	125.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	150.70	

Group 1 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

1 Tom Halton (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics

201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	62.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	94.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	126.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	153.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	172.50	

2 Felix Saly (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics

201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	50.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	74.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	98.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	125.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	149.90	

Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

1 Fearna Scott (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club

103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	62.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	89.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	125.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	151.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	182.65	

2 Emma King (2003) -- South West London Diving

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.30	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	106.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	134.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	168.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Alice Ramsey (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
102A Forward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	85.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	114.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	139.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	167.25	
4 Kayla Tyrassek (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	79.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	98.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	134.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	162.25	
5 Charlotte Gowers (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	54.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	79.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	104.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	133.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	161.95	
6 Natasha Ridley Richardson (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	70.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	93.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	122.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	152.40	
7 Anya Timothy (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	47.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	93.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	111.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	132.30	

Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Jones (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	46.20	79.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	112.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	145.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	171.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	211.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Caleb Beer (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	81.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	109.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	146.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	178.00	
3 Rayanne Arab (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	81.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	108.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	135.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	167.55	
4 Samuel Fryer (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	30.10	54.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	81.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	106.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	140.00	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	165.50	
5 Ben Merrett (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	55.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	87.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	110.30	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	133.50	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	159.85	

Novice Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Bishop (1992) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	65.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	98.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	7.5			19.5	25.35	123.50	
2 Kelly Warwick (1976) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	53.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	85.00	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	28.80	113.80	
3 Lucy Jones (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	49.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	76.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	100.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Novice Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Rebecca Bazzard (1974) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	19.50	47.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	80.65	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	99.55	

Novice Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nick Boxall-Hunt (1974) -- South West London Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	73.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	20.15	93.85	
2 Thomas Alexander (1980) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	49.30	
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	24.80	74.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	93.60	
3 Tom Griffiths (1970) -- South West London Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	46.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	62.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	86.85	

Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Louise Popkin (1993) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	39.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	82.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	121.95	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5			23.0	39.10	161.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	203.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	236.20	
2 Helen England (1979) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	41.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	79.95	
5311A Reverse Dive ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	114.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	147.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	178.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	217.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Masters - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Katie Bell (1966) -- South West London Diving													
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	5.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	63.40	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	101.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	130.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	158.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	189.55	
4 Athena Odysseos-Suther (2002) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	58.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	91.20	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	110.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	137.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	164.00	
5 Angela McMillan (1974) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	48.80	
202A Back Somersault	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	78.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	104.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	128.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	149.90	

Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 David Jenkins (1989) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	93.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	35.00	128.60	
103A Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	158.60	
204C Back Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	200.40	
304C Reverse Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	43.70	244.10	
2 Adam Brandt (2001) -- South West London Diving													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	45.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	76.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	117.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	157.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	196.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	226.00	
3 Shiraz Shamshudin (1964) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	71.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	110.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	139.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	171.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	201.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Masters - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 John McCullough (1955) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	36.00	36.00	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.0	6.5	7.5	6.5		19.5	25.35	61.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	93.25	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	24.65	117.90	
5124D	Forward Somersault 2 Twists	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	35.65	153.55	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.0	4.0	4.5	2.0	3.0		9.0	19.80	173.35	
5 Zac Boughton (1996) -- South West London Diving													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	66.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	94.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	117.45	
204C	Back Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	27.50	144.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	4.5	4.0	2.5	3.5		10.0	24.00	168.95	
6 Peter Jewell (1948) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	30.00	
202A	Back Somersault	3	1.8	7.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	62.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	88.80	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	121.95	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	146.70	
5223D	Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	2.0	4.5	4.0	1.5	3.0		9.0	20.70	167.40	
7 Simon Loftus (1962) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
5111A	Forward Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	56.40	
302C	Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	82.75	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	108.25	
202A	Back Somersault	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	28.05	136.30	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	25.20	161.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

